Sacred Heart, Howden and St Joseph & St Thomas, Goole

1 Buttfield Road, Howden, DN14 7DW. Telephone: 01430 430245 
Parish website: http://www.sacredheartstjoseph.org.uk
Week Commencing 7th February 2021     
Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time/Year B
SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS

Today is Racial Justice Sunday. We pray for the delivery of our world from all forms of racial hatred and discrimination, and for all charities whose aim this is.

We pray that the Church may be more and more active in promoting and establishing racial justice and equality.
	Date
	Time
	Place
	Service/Event
	Intentions

	Sat 6th Feb
	5.30pm
	St Joseph’s
	Vigil Mass
	RIP Rosie Conway (of Rochdale) (LD)

	Sun 7th Feb
	9.30am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	Racial Justice

	
	11.00am
	St Joseph’s
	Mass
	People of the parish 

	Mon 8th Feb
	8.30am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	Victims of Trafficking, and those who work to combat it

	Tues 9th Feb 
	10.00am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	Nov Dead List: RIP Richard Barry

	Wed 10th Feb
	10.00am
	St Joseph’s
	Mass
	RIP Philomena Moore (LD)

	Thur 11th Feb
	10.00am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	COVID sick worldwide, and carers

	Fri 12th Feb
	10.00am
	St Joseph’s
	Funeral Service
	RIP CATHERINE BROADHEAD (LD)

	
	11.00am
	Burial at Hook Road Cemetery, Goole

	Sat 13th Feb
	8.30am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	Private Intention (MB & HJB)

	Sat 13th Feb
	5.30pm
	St Joseph’s
	Vigil Mass
	People of the parish

	Sun 14th Feb
	9.30am
	Sacred Heart
	Mass
	Private Intention (JC)

	
	11.00am
	St Joseph’s
	Mass
	RIP Kathleen (Kitty) Healey (LD)


CONGRATULATIONS to BROOKE ROSE KELLY, who was baptised at St Joseph’s last Sunday (31st January).
SICK AND HOUSEBOUND. Please pray for them. Damian Ainscough, Anna Barszcz, Margaret Brodigan, Christopher Brown, Jean de Bosch, Patience Dare, Carol Dent, Anne Hayward, Dorothy Kershaw, Anthony Margrave, Alma McHugh, Bernard Rook, Ken Rumney, Timmy Ryan, Margaret Scott, Kevin and Catherine Thornton and all those who are ill and would like to remain anonymous. 
